
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS 
CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

CREUTZFELDT-JAKOB 
DISEASE 

CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  2,293  1  43.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BAILEY  6,297  2  31.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  22  349.4  

BRISCOE  1,867  1  53.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CARSON  6,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  14.7  

CASTRO  7,292  4  54.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CHILDRESS  7,949  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COCHRAN  3,454  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLLINGSWORTH  3,141  0  0.0  1  31.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CROSBY  6,471  1  15.5  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DALLAM  6,802  5  73.5  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DEAF SMITH  20,704  5  24.1  1  4.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DICKENS  2,786  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DONLEY  3,873  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FLOYD  6,833  2  29.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GARZA  5,280  1  18.9  1  18.9  1  18.9  0  0.0  

GRAY  22,879  3  13.1  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HALE  37,136  2  5.4  1  2.7  1  2.7  0  0.0  

HALL  3,842  2  52.1  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HANSFORD  5,219  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HARTLEY  5,836  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HEMPHILL  3,616  0  0.0  1  27.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HOCKLEY  23,917  0  0.0  1  4.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HUTCHINSON  23,474  1  4.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KING  377  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAMB  15,666  2  12.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  12.8  

LIPSCOMB  3,174  1  31.5  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LUBBOCK  269,648  51  18.9  18  6.7  0  0.0  4  1.5  

LYNN  5,878  2  34.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MOORE  21,176  3  14.2  2  9.4  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MOTLEY  1,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

OCHILTREE  10,087  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

OLDHAM  2,340  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

PARMER  10,244  6  58.6  1  9.8  0  0.0  1  9.8  

POTTER  127,716  15  11.7  19  14.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  

RANDALL  121,738  16  13.1  14  11.5  1  0.8  1  0.8  

ROBERTS  954  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SHERMAN  3,378  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SWISHER  8,189  10  122.1  1  12.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TERRY  11,400  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHEELER  5,130  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

YOAKUM  8,362  0  0.0  1  12.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 844,615 136  16.1  62  7.3  3  0.4  31  3.7  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 1,741  6.7  2,558  9.9  18  0.1  504  1.9  

 
  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES CASES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
ENCEPHALITIS, 

NONARBOVIRAL 

ESCHERICHIA COLI, 
SHIGA TOXIN-

PRODUCING (STEC) 

HEMOLYTIC UREMIC 
SYNDROME 

HEPATITIS A, ACUTE 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  2,293  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BAILEY  6,297  0  0.0  1  15.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRISCOE  1,867  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CARSON  6,781  0  0.0  1  14.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CASTRO  7,292  0  0.0  1  13.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CHILDRESS  7,949  0  0.0  1  12.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COCHRAN  3,454  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLLINGSWORTH  3,141  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CROSBY  6,471  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DALLAM  6,802  0  0.0  1  14.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DEAF SMITH  20,704  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DICKENS  2,786  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DONLEY  3,873  0  0.0  1  25.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FLOYD  6,833  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GARZA  5,280  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GRAY  22,879  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HALE  37,136  0  0.0  3  8.1  1  2.7  0  0.0  

HALL  3,842  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HANSFORD  5,219  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HARTLEY  5,836  0  0.0  1  17.1  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HEMPHILL  3,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HOCKLEY  23,917  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HUTCHINSON  23,474  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KING  377  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAMB  15,666  0  0.0  1  6.4  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LIPSCOMB  3,174  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LUBBOCK  269,648  1  0.4  1  0.4  1  0.4  3  1.1  

LYNN  5,878  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MOORE  21,176  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MOTLEY  1,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

OCHILTREE  10,087  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

OLDHAM  2,340  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

PARMER  10,244  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

POTTER  127,716  0  0.0  4  3.1  2  1.6  0  0.0  

RANDALL  121,738  0  0.0  4  3.3  2  1.6  1  0.8  

ROBERTS  954  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SHERMAN  3,378  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SWISHER  8,189  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TERRY  11,400  0  0.0  1  8.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHEELER  5,130  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

YOAKUM  8,362  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 844,615 1  0.1  21  2.5  6  0.7  4  0.5  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 17  0.1  486  1.9  22  0.1  138  0.5  

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  HEPATITIS B, ACUTE HEPATITIS C, ACUTE LEGIONELLOSIS LISTERIOSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  2,293  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BAILEY  6,297  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRISCOE  1,867  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CARSON  6,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CASTRO  7,292  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CHILDRESS  7,949  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COCHRAN  3,454  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLLINGSWORTH  3,141  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CROSBY  6,471  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DALLAM  6,802  0  0.0  1  14.7  1  14.7  0  0.0  

DEAF SMITH  20,704  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.8  

DICKENS  2,786  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DONLEY  3,873  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FLOYD  6,833  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GARZA  5,280  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GRAY  22,879  1  4.4  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HALE  37,136  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HALL  3,842  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HANSFORD  5,219  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HARTLEY  5,836  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HEMPHILL  3,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HOCKLEY  23,917  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HUTCHINSON  23,474  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KING  377  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAMB  15,666  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LIPSCOMB  3,174  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LUBBOCK  269,648  4  1.5  1  0.4  1  0.4  3  1.1  

LYNN  5,878  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MOORE  21,176  0  0.0  1  4.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MOTLEY  1,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

OCHILTREE  10,087  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

OLDHAM  2,340  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

PARMER  10,244  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

POTTER  127,716  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.8  0  0.0  

RANDALL  121,738  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  1.6  0  0.0  

ROBERTS  954  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SHERMAN  3,378  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SWISHER  8,189  1  12.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TERRY  11,400  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHEELER  5,130  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

YOAKUM  8,362  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL 
TOTALS 

844,615 6  0.7  3  0.4  5  0.6  4  0.5  

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

25,883,999 204  0.8  37  0.1  111  0.4  51  0.2  

  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  MALARIA MENINGITIS, ASEPTIC 
BACTERIAL 

MENINGITIS 
MENINGOCOCCAL 

INFECTION 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  2,293  0  0.0  1  43.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BAILEY  6,297  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRISCOE  1,867  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CARSON  6,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CASTRO  7,292  0  0.0  1  13.7  1  13.7  0  0.0  

CHILDRESS  7,949  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COCHRAN  3,454  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLLINGSWORTH  3,141  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CROSBY  6,471  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DALLAM  6,802  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DEAF SMITH  20,704  0  0.0  1  4.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DICKENS  2,786  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DONLEY  3,873  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FLOYD  6,833  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GARZA  5,280  0  0.0  1  18.9  1  18.9  0  0.0  

GRAY  22,879  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HALE  37,136  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HALL  3,842  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HANSFORD  5,219  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HARTLEY  5,836  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HEMPHILL  3,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HOCKLEY  23,917  0  0.0  2  8.4  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HUTCHINSON  23,474  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.3  0  0.0  

KING  377  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAMB  15,666  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LIPSCOMB  3,174  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LUBBOCK  269,648  0  0.0  11  4.1  6  2.2  1  0.4  

LYNN  5,878  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MOORE  21,176  0  0.0  1  4.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MOTLEY  1,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

OCHILTREE  10,087  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

OLDHAM  2,340  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

PARMER  10,244  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

POTTER  127,716  0  0.0  9  7.0  1  0.8  0  0.0  

RANDALL  121,738  1  0.8  8  6.6  2  1.6  0  0.0  

ROBERTS  954  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SHERMAN  3,378  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SWISHER  8,189  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  12.2  0  0.0  

TERRY  11,400  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHEELER  5,130  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

YOAKUM  8,362  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 844,615 1  0.1  35  4.1  13  1.5  1  0.1  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 102  0.4  1,294  5.0  341  1.3  30  0.1  



  
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2011 

CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 
 

  MUMPS PERTUSSIS 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN 

SPOTTED FEVER 
SALMONELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  2,293  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BAILEY  6,297  0  0.0  1  15.9  0  0.0  4  63.5  

BRISCOE  1,867  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CARSON  6,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CASTRO  7,292  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  27.4  

CHILDRESS  7,949  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COCHRAN  3,454  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  29.0  

COLLINGSWORTH  3,141  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  31.8  

CROSBY  6,471  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  15.5  

DALLAM  6,802  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DEAF SMITH  20,704  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  29.0  

DICKENS  2,786  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  35.9  

DONLEY  3,873  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  25.8  

FLOYD  6,833  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  29.3  

GARZA  5,280  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  75.8  

GRAY  22,879  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  8  35.0  

HALE  37,136  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  5.4  

HALL  3,842  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HANSFORD  5,219  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  38.3  

HARTLEY  5,836  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HEMPHILL  3,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  27.7  

HOCKLEY  23,917  0  0.0  1  4.2  0  0.0  7  29.3  

HUTCHINSON  23,474  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.3  

KING  377  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAMB  15,666  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  8  51.1  

LIPSCOMB  3,174  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  31.5  

LUBBOCK  269,648  2  0.7  7  2.6  1  0.4  80  29.7  

LYNN  5,878  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  51.0  

MOORE  21,176  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  28.3  

MOTLEY  1,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

OCHILTREE  10,087  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

OLDHAM  2,340  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  85.5  

PARMER  10,244  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  9.8  

POTTER  127,716  0  0.0  5  3.9  0  0.0  30  23.5  

RANDALL  121,738  0  0.0  1  0.8  0  0.0  40  32.9  

ROBERTS  954  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  104.8  

SHERMAN  3,378  0  0.0  1  29.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SWISHER  8,189  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  24.4  

TERRY  11,400  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHEELER  5,130  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  39.0  

YOAKUM  8,362  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL 
TOTALS 

844,615 2  0.2  16  1.9  1  0.1  220  26.0  

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

25,883,999 68  0.3  961  3.7  52  0.2  5,218  20.2  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  SHIGELLOSIS 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP B 
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  2,293  0  0.0  1  43.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BAILEY  6,297  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  15.9  0  0.0  

BRISCOE  1,867  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CARSON  6,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CASTRO  7,292  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  13.7  0  0.0  

CHILDRESS  7,949  2  25.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  37.7  

COCHRAN  3,454  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLLINGSWORTH  3,141  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CROSBY  6,471  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  30.9  

DALLAM  6,802  8  117.6  0  0.0  1  14.7  0  0.0  

DEAF SMITH  20,704  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DICKENS  2,786  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  35.9  0  0.0  

DONLEY  3,873  0  0.0  1  25.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FLOYD  6,833  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GARZA  5,280  1  18.9  0  0.0  1  18.9  3  56.8  

GRAY  22,879  1  4.4  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  17.5  

HALE  37,136  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HALL  3,842  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HANSFORD  5,219  1  19.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HARTLEY  5,836  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HEMPHILL  3,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HOCKLEY  23,917  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.2  2  8.4  

HUTCHINSON  23,474  2  8.5  1  4.3  1  4.3  1  4.3  

KING  377  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAMB  15,666  5  31.9  0  0.0  1  6.4  1  6.4  

LIPSCOMB  3,174  0  0.0  1  31.5  0  0.0  2  63.0  

LUBBOCK  269,648  166  61.6  7  2.6  30  11.1  72  26.7  

LYNN  5,878  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  34.0  1  17.0  

MOORE  21,176  0  0.0  1  4.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MOTLEY  1,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  70.6  

OCHILTREE  10,087  1  9.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

OLDHAM  2,340  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

PARMER  10,244  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

POTTER  127,716  12  9.4  5  3.9  3  2.3  12  9.4  

RANDALL  121,738  11  9.0  2  1.6  3  2.5  23  18.9  

ROBERTS  954  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SHERMAN  3,378  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SWISHER  8,189  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TERRY  11,400  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHEELER  5,130  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

YOAKUM  8,362  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL 
TOTALS 

844,615 210  24.9  19  2.2  46  5.4  127  15.0  

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

25,883,999 2,539  9.8  427  1.6  903  3.5  1,603  6.2  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  TYPHOID FEVER VISA 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  2,293  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BAILEY  6,297  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRISCOE  1,867  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CARSON  6,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CASTRO  7,292  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CHILDRESS  7,949  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COCHRAN  3,454  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLLINGSWORTH  3,141  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CROSBY  6,471  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DALLAM  6,802  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DEAF SMITH  20,704  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DICKENS  2,786  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DONLEY  3,873  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FLOYD  6,833  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GARZA  5,280  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GRAY  22,879  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HALE  37,136  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HALL  3,842  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HANSFORD  5,219  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HARTLEY  5,836  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HEMPHILL  3,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HOCKLEY  23,917  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HUTCHINSON  23,474  0  0.0  1  4.3  

KING  377  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAMB  15,666  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LIPSCOMB  3,174  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LUBBOCK  269,648  1  0.4  0  0.0  

LYNN  5,878  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MOORE  21,176  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MOTLEY  1,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  

OCHILTREE  10,087  0  0.0  0  0.0  

OLDHAM  2,340  0  0.0  0  0.0  

PARMER  10,244  0  0.0  0  0.0  

POTTER  127,716  0  0.0  0  0.0  

RANDALL  121,738  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ROBERTS  954  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SHERMAN  3,378  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SWISHER  8,189  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TERRY  11,400  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHEELER  5,130  0  0.0  0  0.0  

YOAKUM  8,362  0  0.0  0  0.0  

      

REGIONAL TOTALS 844,615 1  0.1  1  0.1  

      

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 26  0.1  1  0.1  

 
 

1.DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2011 Texas population data http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/st2011_p.shtm accessed 01/25/2013. 
 

http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/st2011_p.shtm

